5,000,001-10,000,000 - - - -

10,000,001-25,000,000 - - - -

25,000,001-50,000,000 5 3 1   -

50,000,001-100,000,000 3 6 1   2

>100,000,000 - 1 - -

------------- ------------- ------------- -------------

15   17   9   10

Long term compensation to key management

Group Company

The Group has no long-term compensation for its key management personnel.

The directors emoluments fall within the following range:

Group Company

56

CAVERTON OFFSHORE SUPPORT GROUP PLC

ANNUAL REPORT AND CONSOLIDATED AND SEPARATE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2021

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED AND SEPARATE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

31 Financial instruments risk management objectives and policies

Market risk

Interest rate sensitivity

Foreign exchange risk

Foreign currency sensitivity for the Group and Company

% Effect on profit

before tax

Strengthening

Effect on profit

before tax

Weakening

Effect on profit

before tax

Strengthening

Effect on profit

before tax

Weakening

₦'000 ₦'000 ₦'000 ₦'000

31 December 2021 USD 10% 22,468   (22,468)   569   (569)

EUR 10% 8,208   (8,208)   -   -

GBP 10% 8,208   (8,208)   -   -

31 December 2020 USD 10% 229,796   (229,796)   5,690   (5,690)

EUR 10% 82,076   (82,076)   -   -

GBP 10% 206   (206)   -   -

The Group’s principal financial liabilities comprise loans and borrowings, trade and other payables. The main purpose of these financial

liabilities is to finance the Group’s operations and to provide guarantees to support its operations. The Group’s principal financial assets

include loans, trade and other receivables, and cash and short-term deposits that derive directly from its operations.

Risk management is carried out by the Finance management committee under policies approved by the board of directors. Group

treasury identifies, evaluates and manages financial risks in collaboration with the Group’s operating units. The board provides written

[…]

The number of employees that received fees and other emolument in the following ranges was:

Group Company

Group Company

The directors are of the opinion that all known liabilities and commitments, which are relevant in assessing the state of affairs of the Group

and the Company, have been taken into consideration in the preparation of these consolidated and separate financial statements.

There were no contingent liabilities as at 31 December 2021 (2020: Nil).

No event or transaction have occurred after the reporting date which would have a material effect upon the consolidated and separate

financial statements.

64

CAVERTON OFFSHORE SUPPORT GROUP PLC

ANNUAL REPORT AND CONSOLIDATED AND SEPARATE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2021

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED AND SEPARATE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS - CONTINUED

37 Restatements of error and changes in presentation and classification of comparatives

The restatement relates to erroneous recognition of dividend income by the holding company in prior years.

Statement of financial position

Company 31 December

2020

31 December

2020
As originally

reported Restated
₦'000 ₦'000 ₦'000

Asset

Due from related parties   300,981   300,981

Dividend receivable   975,472   (569,250)   406,222

   1,276,453   (569,250)   707,203

Equity

Retained earnings   1,115,610   (569,250)   546,360

Company 31 December

2019

1 January

 2020
As originally

reported Restated
₦'000 ₦'000 ₦'000

Asset

Due from related parties   430,788   -   430,788

Dividend receivable   1,206,223   (990,000)   216,223

   1,637,011   (990,000)   647,011

Equity

Retained earnings   1,203,154   (990,000)   213,154

Statement of profit or loss and other comprehensive income

31 December

2020

31 December

 2020

As originally

reported Restated

₦'000 ₦'000 ₦'000

Dividend income   569,250   420,750   990,000

Group

Statement of changes in equity

31 December

2020

31 December

 2020

As originally

reported Restated

₦'000 ₦'000 ₦'000

Non-controlling interest

Transaactions with equity holders:

Dividend to NCI from CHL   (5,750)   (4,250)   (10,000)

Increase/

(decrease)

To enhance the comparability of information and correct prior period error, changes were made to the presentation and amount of certain

items in the financial statements. The restated financial statement line items are shown below:

Increase/

(decrease)

Increase/

(decrease)

Increase/

(decrease)

65

CAVERTON OFFSHORE SUPPORT GROUP PLC

ANNUAL REPORT AND CONSOLIDATED AND SEPARATE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2021

VALUE ADDED STATEMENT

2021 2020 2021 2020

*Restated *Restated

₦'000 ₦'000 ₦'000 ₦'000

Revenue   34,758,195   32,172,597   -   -